THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS



Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in,





Subject: Provisional Selection List of candidates of UT of J&K/Ladakh for NEET MBBS/BDS Courses, 2023.

Corrigendum to the Notification No. 057-BOPEE of 2023 Dated 11.08.2023

Please read **"16.08.2023**" instead of "14.08.2023" appearing in Para-2 of Page No.1 of the ibid Notification issued on the subject for the purpose.

E&O E

Sd/Controller of Examinations,
J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam-03/2023

Copy to the: -

Dated 11-08-2023

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu /Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to the Government, Health & Medical Education Department, J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to the Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Jammu / Srinagar.
- 6. Director SKIMS, Soura Srinagar.
- 7. Director Information, J&K, with the request to get this Corrigendum published in two leading English newspapers each of Srinagar / Jammu / Leh / Kargil having larger circulations.
- 8. Director, All India Radio, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily News bulletins.
- 9. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletins.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar for information.
- 11. Principal, Government Medical College, Srinagar/Jammu /Baramulla/ Anantnag / Kathua / Rajouri / Doda/Handwara/ Udhampur
- 12. Principal, Government Dental College, Srinagar / Jammu.
- 13. Director / Principal, ASCOMS, Jammu.
- 14. Principal, IDS Jammu
- 15. Deputy Secretary, Law, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Financial Advisor/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 17. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for kind information of the Chairman.
- 18. In-charge I.T. Section, BOPEE for uploading on the official website.
- 19. Office file.